Docket No.: L4093.02108 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-03-2002 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/RFV03 Tab settings → → 102240117 To the Honorable Commissioner of F ne attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sheng Hsiung LIN Name: LITE-ON AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION Internal Address: No. 37, Jungyang Road, Nantze Export Processing Zone, Kaoshiung Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No Taiwan, R.O.C. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: Other _____ Execution Date: August 6, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 6, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) \$9/27/2002 SSITHIB1 00000045 10255061 40.00 UP d2 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: L4093.02108 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Washington

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

State: DC ZIP: 20036

James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732

1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850

September 25, 2002

Name of Person Signing

Signature

19-4375

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

| (1) Sheng Hsiung LIN (2) | | (5) | |
|--|--|---|--|
| (3) | | (6) | |
| who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LITE-ON AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION | | | |
| | | | |
| its successors and assigns (here United States of America as defi | ined in 35 U.S.C. 100 | in the invention entitl | |
| | | | |
| (a) for which an application for by United States Serial No. | | | , and identified |
| (b) for which an application for | United States Letters | Patent was execute | d on <u>August 6, 2002</u> , |
| extensions, divisions, reissues, of under the International Conventional interest as ASSIGNEE, its successattorneys of record in said application AND the undersigned here making application for and obtain | United States Letters continuations, or continuations, or continuations or continuations, or continuations, assigns and legation shall hereafter a by agree to transfer a ning original, divisiona | Patent which may be nuations-in-part there if Industrial Property gal representatives; ct on behalf of said a like interest, and to a l, reissued or extend | e granted therefor and any and all eof, and the right to all benefits to the said ASSIGNEE, for its the undersigned agree that the ASSIGNEE; render all necessary assistance in |
| | iny improvements, and and to execute any par | I applications for pate pers by the said ASS | ent based thereon, growing out of IGNEE, its successors, assigns |
| SIGNED on the date indicated a | side our signatures: | | |
| INVENTORS | | DA | TE SIGNED |
| 1) SIGNATURE: Shory Main Name: Sheng History L | in fin | Aug | just 6, 2002 |
| 2) SIGNATURE:Name: | | | |
| 3) SIGNATURE:Name: | | | |
| 4) SIGNATURE:Name: | | | |
| 5) SIGNATURE: | | | |

USPOA-00506-SDMM

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

Name:

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0443